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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W/Side Meylston Drive, 600’ N of ¢/line
Broadway Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
(11812 Meylston Drive)
8" Election District * OF
2™ Council District
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
Rolf P. Sorg, et ux
Petitioners * Case No. 07-455-A
* * * * ¥ ¥ % % % * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Rolf P. Sorg and his
wite, Dorothy L. Sorg. The Petitioners request variance relief from Section 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed detached accessory
storage structure (garage) with a height of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15. The

subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on the amended red lined

site plan submitted which was accepted into evidence and marked as Petitioners’ Exhibit 4.

This case was originally filed as an administrative variance, pursuant to Section 32-3-
303 of the Baltimore County Code. That section allows an individual to seek variance relief for
an owner-occupied residential property without a formal hearing, provided certain conditions are
met. First, the property is duly posted and advertised giving public notice of the requested relief.
Under the Code, any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question can
request a public hearing within 15 days of the sign posting, if that person objects to the relief
requested. If no hearing is requested, the matter can be considered and an Order issued by the

Zoning Commissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner, based on the documentation contained in

the file.
In the instant case, the property was duly posted and within the requisite time period,

nearby property owners, Lisa and Jonathan Soudry & Ellen and Daniel Jarrett, filed requests for

a public hearing. The matter was therefore scheduled for a public hearing, which was held on
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July 5, 2007,

Appearing at the hearing in support of the request were Rolf Sorg, property owner,
and Howard L. Alderman, Jr., Esquire, with the law firm of Levin and Gann, attorneys for the
Petitioners. Appearing as a Protestant was the Petitioners’ adjacent neighbor located to the rear
of the subject property, Ellen Jarrett. There were no other interested persons present although
Ms. Jarrett indicated she thought Jonathon Soudry planned to attend as he was aware of the
hearing.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property is an irregular,
rectangular shaped parcel located on the west side of Meylston Drive just north of Broadway
Road (Broadway Road turns into Padonia Road after crossing Falls Road) in Lutherville. The
property 1s known as Parcel 292 on the Maryland Department of Assessment and Taxation Real
Property Data Sheet, and contains_a gross area of 1.2867 acres, more or less, zoned R.C.5.
Presently, the site is improved with a one-story frame home of approximately 2,073 square feet
and features an in-ground swimming pool 20’ x 40’ in the rear yard. Photographs and aerial GIS
maps (Petitioners’ Exhibits 2 and 5) were submitted noting the mature stand of trees and
vegetative buffer that helped conceal the improvements from adjacent properties. Mr. and Mrs.
Sorg have owned the property and resided thereon for 48 years. Mr. Sorg, now retired, desires to
construct a detached garage (36’ x 48' in dimension) in the rear yard to pursue his hobbies and
store his collection of antique cars which he described as an old Mercedes and pick-up truck and
his lawn equipment. The additional height is necessary to provide sufficient storage space on the
second level. Also, Hanover Building Systems, Inc., the designer of the building, suggested a 6-
12 roof pitch to maintain a preferable architectural roof pitch. Mr. Sorg points to photographs

and other garages in the community that are as large, if not larger, than his proposal both in space




and height (including Randolph Brinton’s building next door) asserting that his garage is
appropriate and would not be out of character in this instance and within the spirit and intent of
the zoning regulations. In this regard, there were no adverse comments submitted by any County
reviewing agency, however, the Office of Planning did want a condition that the structure not be
converted into a dwelling unit or apartment and the structure is not to be used for commercial
purposes. Architectural elevations were submitted as Petitioners’ Exhibit 3.

As indicated above, Ms. Jarrett was opposed to the height request as originally filed
(as were thel Soudry’s) since their properties are located behind the Petitioners and this accessory
structure wc;uld obstruct their views. After ongoing discussions, the location of the garage was
shifted away from the rear property line, and a revised site plan submitted. Additionally, Mr.
Sorg agreed to provide additional landscaping behind and between the properties as an effective
visual buffef. When asked why the garage couldn’t be located between the Petitioners home and
the existingh pool area, further away from the Soudry’s property, Mr. Sorg explained that the
septic area and well prevented placement of any structures in this space.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and the continued
efforts undertaken by the parties to reach a compromised solution, I am persuaded to grant the
requested relief. Based on my review of the amended site plan as well as the testimony, I find
that the subject property is constrained which creates a unique condition bringing about a
practical difficulty if B.C.Z.R. Section 400.3 was strictly adhered to. I find that in this instance
the additional 6 feet of roof pitch will not be out of character with the other accessory buildings

in the area. Thus, I am persuaded that relief can be granted without detrimental impact to

adjacent properties or surrounding locale.




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this

Petition held, and for the reasons set forth herein, the relief requested shall be granted.

tha l l day of July, 2007 that the Petition for Variance from Section 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed detached accessory
storage structure (garage) with a height of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15, in

accordance with Petitioners’ Exhibit 4, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following

restrictions:

1)

2)

3)

4)

HEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is

filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be
rescinded.

The proposed detached garage shall be constructed substantially in
accordance with the building elevation drawings reviewed and placed in
the file as Petitioners’ Exhibit 3. In addition, landscaping shall be
provided along the western portion of the Petitioners’ property between
the proposed storage building and the real property line. The
landscaping will consist of approximately ten (10) Leyland cypress
trees planted in a staggered arrangement as opposed to a straight line.

The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of
the property. It shall not be used for commercial or business purposes.
Moreover, the Petitioners shall not allow or cause the garage to be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartments. There shall be
no living quarters contained therein, and no kitchen or bathroom
tactlities.

When applying for any permits, the site plan filed must reference this
case and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.




Ahy appeal of this decision must be taken in accordance with Section 32-3-401 of the

Baltimore County Code.
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for Baltimore County
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYULANTD
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. July 17,2007 WILLIAM J. WISEMAN III
Counry Executive Zoning Commissioner

Howard Alderman, Esquire
Levin & Gann, P.A.
Nottingham Centre, 8™ Floor
502 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE

W/Side Meylston Drive, 600’ N of ¢/line Broadway Road
(11812 Meylston Drive

8™ Election District - 2™ Council District

Rolf P. Sorg, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 07-455-A

Dear Mr. Alderman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. The
Petition for Variance has been granted with restrictions in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and

Development Management office at 887-3391.

Very L LA y yOlll'S,

WIW:dlw for Baltimore County
Enclosure

C: Rolf P. and Dorothy L. Sorg, 11812 Meylston Drive, Lutherville, Md. 21093
Ellen Jarrett, 1325 Chippendale Road, Lutherwville, Md. 21093

Douglas W. DuVal, L.S., DuVal & Associates, P.A., 1729 York Road,
Suite 205, Luthervﬂle Md. 21093

Lisa and Jonathan Soudry, 1324 Chippendale Road Lutherville, Md. 21093
People's Counsel; Office of Planning; File

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 j Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www baltimorecountyonlme.info




‘
Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

| 2093

for the property located at J/&/2 MeEYLSTN Dl Lumigevitis MO
- which is presently zoned KC-5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legai
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the’degcripyon and plat attached hereto and
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made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectim(s-l*«q O'E? 77 ILc: :
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of the zoning reguiations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to. pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s} of the property wiich
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Owner(s):

B S L6,
n

Name - Type o Print

Signature Signatur
| T
Address Teiephnne No. Name - Eype Int ? f E;
- City State _ - Zip Code Signature | |
Attorney For Pelitioner: WL HE‘/LSTOrJ Y (4’ D) 52-1566
' _ : ' Address Telephone No.
JumeaviieE Mb 21062
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
' Representafive to be Contacled:
Signalure Mf-ﬂﬁ»_ Ww. DuVAtL LS.
TuVAL 4 Associses , LA,
Company Name
1719 Youer- £D., SUmE 205 (#0)bilbo-5ALT
Address . Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
| Jumariiece” Vil 2/093
City State Zip Code City - State Zip Code

A PZbiic Hzring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner ﬂf:%attimc}re County,
this day of : .ihat }h@gubi&glq%}%gé bhis etition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
) ier.of F%)

reguiations of Baltimore County and that the p ettty ﬁ %?UNG ‘ -

Date__1\T o '
By , \9\):) : | onin Cuiﬁmissinner of Baitimore County |
CASE NO. or%&WﬁTﬁﬂj__m ﬁﬁ’/

REV 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date ___ -~ Y / i/ 07

!__J_C

|

7
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Affidavitin Support of A

dmimistrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at _Z[ éi’/ Z- HéyLS‘I‘Z?/\/ DL1veE
Address

THERVLL 15 MD 72109 3

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

* Th}} Vﬂl" o‘ma’fma rN“dG( | 47\(@7"5% ldt‘-ﬂ:lﬁﬁilf}f’! cauf/é’» 'QW“ VM‘P ’:f‘r‘u&;*c,g ‘H/u{{'
LU;/’ épam %a e’p((‘«-ﬂ; %Cﬂ’mfp&, bkflﬂell;tcl- Tﬁu. aﬂdéf?ﬁ Pz’QZ;L -é:r— - .
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\

Slores ovee , Fhe dodel huight of s bedduiy & 2’

Thal the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signa% gnature ; j

%Lé Docomdy. Soré

Name - Type Name - Type or Print
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 37" day of Wi o0 '7, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, pefsonally appeared

Ao o L8 614

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorfty identifiegAo me as such Affiant(s).

S 1amp
Notary Public ~ J /
My'COmmissic;n Ex;jiresl 95// f/ﬁ ?

REV 10/25/01 -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal




YWVAL & ASSOCIATES, PA.

Dougtas W. DuVal, L.S.
Raymond B. Sutton, Jr.

SURVEYING ¢« ENGINEERING

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 11812 MEYLSTON DRIVE L

Beginning at a point on the Southwest side of Meylston Drive forty feet wide, at the distance
of 600 from the north side of Broadway, thence running the following seven courses and
distances: (1) north 19 degrees 52 minutes west 120.00 feet, (2} north 19 degrees

52 minutes west 21.00 feet, (3) south 76 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west 202.08 feet,
(4) south 76 degrees 25 minutes 10 seconds west 207.09 feet, (5) south 48 degrees 54
minutes 132.00 feet, (6) south 47 degrees 09 minutes 30.70 feet and (7) north 82 degrees _
15 minutes east 527.11 feet to place of beginning. Containing 1.2867 acres of land, more |

o 8\% E(ed;u:w ﬂ;{w;cf |
2»4(/( Couwc; {vlﬂr«tmt‘(, Q":‘[»U‘{CIL

ﬁem é 75 9
1729 York Road, Suite 205 ¢ Luthervilie, MD 21093

Phone: 410-666-5467 = Fax; 410-583-4688 * E mail: duvalapa@verizon.net




~ Case Number 07—| 455 ]-A Address __ [{ & (7 Me/v/s%on DV‘

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEMIRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVIPPMENT MANAGEMENT
: ZONING REVIEW |

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07—. L?“S .-A Address // 8 f‘ZJ (\7¢7‘7’ /‘57[0"/! Dc"

L il L

Contact Person: __ Q(/eh&{ ! ;/_:;4 V4 / / Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, P Prirt Your Name

" FilingDate: 4/ 6 07 Posting Date: 4/ (5067  Closing Date: 1/ %2/ 07

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

-1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
propertyd on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,

- denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

{)r?ste#_, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
1S OHiICe.

{Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
| USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Petitioner's Name fc:-”j Sawﬁ | Telephone _4«0 252 1384

Posting Date: __ 4/ (5 / ¢7 Closing Date: _/ %2/07

Wording for Sign: _To Permit g 'ﬂgagg5eg( c{glgcﬂwa( giggezsa[‘yl 5izucl;mg, .
(stovage buiddiva) fo have 4 bu?ﬂ of 21 Mt o liew of

__the wayimus nev milfe S L

— e s P ..,
- e —— A - T . u P r—

WCR - Revised 6/25/04
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baitimore County Zoning Regulaticns (BCZR) require that nolice be given to the
general public/neightoring property ownars relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing For those petitions which reguire a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspapear of general circulation in the County. both al
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the osts associated with these requirements
Tne newspager will bill the person listed belgw for the acdverisine TS adverlising i3
due upon receipt anc should be remitted direcity 1o the newscage:

OPINIONS MAY NOT BEISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING ZTOSTS ARE PAID.

- For Newspaper Advertising:

F

Htem Numper or Case Numbsar O7 - ,L{Sﬁg _ A
Fettionsr 720»/1‘0 ﬂ#@é?ﬁfﬂ‘%7 6&"#0}

y - — -
Address or Locaticn. _[18/2 /(/Z#/é’?éh Z)y,,, éuj;laé’j/; //t’;MD 7072

I.]

"'kr"“h_DT]

m

SLEASE FORWA
Name MV 26/7[’ 6{.’57’?
Address (1512 Mu.,/é;ﬂl'ﬂh —Df’“}@

' Loty m% ﬁMD /075

(;3
.'::‘:
93

Telephone Number 4—//) - 262" /3%
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NOTIGE OF ZONING ~
HEARING

The Zoning Gommissionsr -
of Baltimore County, by au-
thority of the Zoning Act
and Regulatlons of Balfi-
more County will hold a
public hearing I Towson,
Maryiand on the propeity
identified herein as follows:

Case: #07-455-A -

- =

11812 Maylston Drive
Wislde of Meylston [rive,
600 feet «+/ north of
centerling Broadway

8th Election District

2ntd Councilmanic District
Legal Owner(s): Roif &

Dorathy Sorg

Verlance: to permit & pro-
posed detached accessoty
structurs (storage buliding)
to nave a heignt ot 21 faet
in llewt of the maximum per-
mitted 5.

{ Zoning Commissloner's Of-

tiearing: Thursday. July
g 2007 at 11:00 a.m. [n
Room 407, County Gourls
Buliding, 401 Bosiey
Avenue, Towson 21204,

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN, )1}
Zonlng Commissioner for
Raitimaore County

NOTES: (1) Hearings are
Handicapped  Accessiblg;

tions Please Q[ontact the
flce at (410Q) 887-3868.

(2) Far information con-
cerning "the Fila and/or

for special accommoda-

Hearing, Contact the Zon-
ing Review Office at {(410)
887-3391,

JT 6/709 June 19 138813

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

mub; 20051

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of ~ successive weeks, the first publication appearing |
on Jrﬁ _mw_ 20071 .

X The Jeffersonian

(3 Arbutus Times

J Catonsville Times

[ Towson Times

3 Owings Mills Times
[ NE Booster/Reporter
J North County News

S lttmg,

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 274554

Petitioner/Developer: 29/,#5 ¢
DUTTRY _S0#6

Date Of Hearing/Closing:_7/5/27

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

—

at | J8/2 AE L5704/ LRI

—

This sign(s) were posted on

22, AooT

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,
| o lh L2 «?/ v7
sign Poster and Date)

MOgle

Sign Poster

16 Salix Court
Address

Balto. Md 21220

(443-629 3411)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: (.97"/55;/(

Petitioner; Developer:

=T —r——r —_——

o X olF Sok(

Date Ot Hearing/Closing: 1_/3%32__

Baitimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Otfhce Building, Room 111

{11 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

{ adies and Gentlemen:

This letter 1s to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at /1812 _MEYLSTON Dt

'his sign(s) Weré posted on %@m
T T - (Month, Day, Year)

/ % Sincerely,

T ,.

. 4 S HA (Signatur

St

signt Poster and Date)

f sartin Ogle
; /BD PK_ Stgn Poster
-/ %L/Ul/ 16 Salix Court
| Address

/ Wﬁ/ | - Balto. Md 21220

| (443-629 341 1)
J ad WW@’/
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M ARYLAND

- June 1, 2007
JAMES T. SMITH, IR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and

NEW NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING Dot sammasrnd

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as foliows:

- CASE NUMBER: 07-455-A

11812 Meyiston Drive

W/side of Meylston Drive, 600 feet +/- north of centerline Broadway
8" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Rolf & Dorothy Sorg

Variance to permit a proposed detached accessory structure (storage building) to have a height
of 21 feet in lieu-of the maximum permitted 15.

Hearing: Thursday, July 5, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

v/ -
\/Zt\% Lot &2
imothy Kotroco

Director

TK:kim

C: Rolf & Dorothy Sorg, 11812 Meylston Drive, Lutherville-21093

" Douglas Duval, 1729 York Road, Ste. 205, Lutherville 21093
Lisa Soudry, 1324 Chippendale Road, Lutherville 21093
Daniel Jarrett, 1325 Chippendale Road, Lutherville 21093

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, JUNE 20, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
- Tuesday, June 19, 2007 issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: .
Rolf & Dorothy Sorg 410-252-1386

11812 Meyiston Drive
Lutherville, MD 21093

Pl l— g i p— ok S — l— p— S s o S s e ey S

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as foliows:.

CASE NUMBER: 07-455-A

11812 Meylston Drive

W/side of Meyiston Drive, 600 feet +/- north of centerline Broadway
8" Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners Rolf & Dorothy Sorg

Variance to permit a proposed detached accessory structure (storage building) to have a height
of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15.

Hearing: Thursday, July 5, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN i |
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.




BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND
JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TM@)THY ROBDTROCO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING pevelopment Wanagemen

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified

herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-455-A

11812 Meyiston Drive -

W/side of Meyiston Drive, 600 feet +/- north of centerline Broadway
8" Election District — 2™ Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Rolif & Dorothy Sorg

Variance to permit a proposed detached accessory structure (storage building) to have a height
of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15.

Hearing: Tuesday, May 29, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

A, Bloeo

Timothy Kotroco
Director

TK:kIm

C: Rolf & Dorothy Sorg, 11812 Meylston Drive, Lutherville 21093
Douglas Duval, 1729 York Road, Ste. 205, Lutherville 21093
Lisa Soudry, 1324 Chippendale Road, Lutherville 21093
Daniel Jarrett, 1325 Chippendale Road, Lutherville 21093

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, MAY 14, 2007.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE
AT 410-887-4386. |
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONC:RNENG THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www. ballimorecountymd.gov

-




TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, May 15, 2007 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to: |
Rolf & Dorothy Sorg 410-252-1386
11812 Meylston Drive | |
L utherville, MD 21093

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Reguiations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 07-455-A

11812 Meylston Drive -

W/side of Meylston Drive, 600 feet +/- north of centerline Broadway
8™ Election District — 2" Councilmanic District

Legal Owners: Rolf & Dorothy Sorg

Variance to permit a proposed detached accessory structure (storage building) to have a height
of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15.

Hearing: Tuesday, Maf/ 29, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
441 Bosley Avenue, Towson 21204

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN M
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S

OFFICE AT 410-887-4386. |
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT

THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

\
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | TIMOTHY M. KOTROCQO, Director

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

June 27, 2007

Rolf Sorg

Dorothy Sorg
11812-Meyiston Drive
Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sorg:
RE: Case Number: 07-455-A, 11812 Meylston Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 6, 2007.
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures
C: People's Counsel
Douglas W. DuVal L.S. DuVal & Associates, P.A. 1729 York Road, Suite 205
Lutherville 21093 | ‘

: Zoning Review | County Office Buiiding
111 West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111| Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
. www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 30, 2007
Department of Permits and

Development Management

FROM: Armold F. Pat' Keller, 111 = ©EEVEB

Director, Office of Planning MAY O 3 2007

SUBJECT: 7-455 - Administrative Variance BY: e

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following

conditions are met;

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Diana Itter at 410-

887-3480.

Prepared by: (LA ‘i 75/ 4
. /
/ / |
Section Chief: A _&{Y 2274

AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREV\ZAC\T-455.doc
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Martin O’Malley, Governor tate -
Anthony G. Brown, Lt Governor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcan, Secretary
Neil I Pedersen, Administrator

Date: 4/24/200 7

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of . Item No. 6 7=-455-A,

Permits and Development Management Ligiz MeviLston DARWE
County Office Building, Room 109 Sor G PFI.EPE-:LTY

Towson, Maryland 21204 D—\DMlHiﬁTﬂ.Nﬂ vVE VAEIAwCE

Dear Ms, Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referraf request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and 1S not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.O7-495-A

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail hun at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

1.5P:

ﬁ A Steven D. Foster, Chief
J Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 24, 2007
Department of Permits & Development |
Management

FROM:  Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

‘Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 30, 2607
ftem Nos. 07454, 455,456, 457, 458, 459,
461, 464, 465, 467, 468,471,472, and 473

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning ttems
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File :
ZAC-NO COMMENTS 04242007 .doc




. Baltimore County

Fire Department

) i il

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel- 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr. County Executive
John J. Hohman, Chief

April 24, 2007

County QOffice Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

- 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: April 23,2007

Item No.: 454, 455, 456, 457, 458, 459, 460, 461, 462, 464, 465, 466, 467,
' 468, 469, 470, 471, and 472.

|

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
the Fire Marshal’s Office and the comments below are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has m; comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Fire Marshal's Office

(0}410-887-4880
MS-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 Printed on Rgcye'rd Paper




FORMAL DEMAND
FOR HEARING

CASE NUMBER: _ 07-455-\
Address: __ [{§(2 Mgnkston” Dnie
Petitioner(s): ‘Lol& Dr&hﬂ &:«‘5

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

we L ISA %\bf‘:?%@m&?blgg

Name - Type or Print

( ) Legal Owner OR  ( ) Resident of

Lthery |l IND 21093
419 330,- 47404

- (Y 406 3Lor

phone Number

410 33L Han

which is located approximately LQ feet from the
properly, which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby
formally demand that a public hearing be set in this matter

ATTACHED IS THE REQUIRED PROCESSING FEE FOR THIS
DEMAND. = |

Signature | Date
Revised 9/18/98 - wer/scj
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LAW OFFICES
LEVIN & GANN
HOWARD L. ALDERMAN, JR. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ELLIS LEVIN (1893-1960)
hatderman@LevinGann.com NOTTINGHAM CENTRE - vﬂ}ff
502 WASHINGTON AVENUE
DIRECT DIAL . 5 Floor ;}ﬁ
410-321-4640 : TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 09
4103210600 . Q
FACSIMILE 410-296-2801 b .\,o g
May 11, 2007 19, \
VIA TELEFAX & REGULAR MAIL
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director William J. Wiseman, [II, Esquire
Baltimore County Department of Permits Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
and Development Management 410 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 109 Towson, Maryland 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 11812 Meylston Drive
Case No. 07-455-A
Request for Postponement and Immediate Rescheduling

Dear Messrs. Wiseman and Kotroco:

This morning I was retained by Mr. and Mrs. Rolf Sorg to represent them in connection with
the above-referenced case which is a demand for public hearing of a previously filed request for
administrative variance. This case 1s set for June 4, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. and I have a schedule
conflict. Therefore, on behalf of my clients, I respectfully request that the hearing on the above-
referenced case be postponed and that it be rescheduled as soon as possible. If Christen will
contact me before rescheduling the hearing I will ensure that the date is clear with all
concerned.

Thank you and please contact me if there is any problem with this request.
Very truly yours,

% ’4‘ (LA f

Howard L. Alderman, Jr.

HLA/gk

c: Mr, and Mrs. Rolf Sorg
P Douglas DuVa’:[, PLS
Ms. Krist:en Matthews




RECEIVED
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LAY OFFICES

LEvIN & GANN

HO - 1. ALDERMAN, JR A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
haldenmsni@LevinGann.com NOTTINGHAM CENTRE

302 WASHINGTON AVENUE
DIRECT DIAL A Floor

410-321.4640 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
$10-32 1-0600
TELEFAX 410-296-2801

May 11, 2007

- PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

{ ‘ TELEFAX NO.

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director
William J. Wiseman, I1I, Zoning Commissioner
C: Ms. Kristen Matthews

— il S iy

FROM: HOWARD L. ALDERMAN, JR., ESQUIRE

NUMBER OF PAGES [INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE]:

LEUTN GANN Pb PAGE @81/82

ELLIS LEVIN (18%3-1960)
CALMAN A. LEVIN (1930-2003)

410-887-5708
410-887-3468
410-887-5708

CLIENT/MATTER: Case No. 07-455-A/11812 Meylston Drive

COMMENTS: A request for postponement of the above-referenced case follows.

(x ] ORIGINAL WILL NOT BE MAILED

If you do not receive aii of the pages indicated above, please call 321-0600 as soon as possible.
My return FAX Number is (410) 296-2801.

e N  —

WARNING: UNAUTHORIZED INTERCEPTICN OF THIS TELEFAX COMMUNICATION
COULD BE A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL AND MARYLAND LAW.

The informatioh cottained in this tranamission is attorney privileged and confiderkial. It is intended only for the use of the individual or entity msed shove, If ihe resder of this
message is not the intended recipient, you gre bereby notified that any dissermination, distribution or copy of this communication, is strictly probibited. If you have raceived this
commumnication in error, please notify us inmediately by 1elephone collect and retum the original measaga to us L the shave address via the U.S. Poatal Service. W'e will roimburss

you for expesmas, Thank You,




85/11/2007 18:54 41-—2%28@1 LEUIN GANN F‘ﬁ\.* . PAGE 062/82
.

o
LAW OFFICES
LEVIN & GANN
. HOWARD L. ALDERMAN, JR. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION | ELLISLEVIN (1863-1560;
" halderman@LevinGann.com | NOTTINGHAM CENTRE
502 WASHINGTON AVENUE
DIRECT DIiAL ' g™ Floor-
410-321-4640 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4103110600
EACSIMILE 410-256-2801
May 11, 2007
VIA TELEFAX & RE MAIL | .
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | William J. Wiseman, ITI, Esquire
- Baltimore County Department of Permits Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
| and Development Management 410 Bosley Avenue, Suite 403
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 109 Towson, Maryland 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: 11812 Meylston Drive
Case No. 07-455-A

Request for Postponement and Immediate Rescheduling

Dear Messrs. Wiseman and Kotroco:

This morning I was retained by Mr. and Mrs. Rolf Sorg to represent them in connection with
the above-referenced case which is a demand for public hearing of a previously filed request for
administrative variance. This case is set for June 4, 2007 at 11:00 a.m. and I have a schedule
conflict. Therefore, on behalf of my clients, I respectfully request that the hearing on the above-
referenced case be postponed and that it be rescheduled as soon as possible. If Christen will

contact me before rescheduling the hearing I will ensure that the date 1s clear with all
concerned.,

Thank you and please contact me if there is any problem with this request.

Very truly yours,

HI.A/gk
c: Mr. and Mrs. Rolf Sorg

Douglas DuVal, PLS
Ms. Kristen Matthews




B5/09/2087 14:11 41858i¢1588 DU VAL & ASSOC

lnF’.ﬁ.. : PAGE. B82/B7

PDUVAL & ASSOCIATIES: PLA.

. il L P

SURVEYING ¢« ENGINEERING Douglas W. DuVal, 1..5.
Raymond B. Sutton, Jr.

May &, 2007

Department of Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Rum 105

[11 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, MDD 21204

Attn: Timothy M. Kotroco ‘LL
15 i
Re: Casc No. 07-455-A K’(

11812 Meylston Drive 8C2

Sorg Residence

Request for later date for Heaning

DVA Na. 00108

Dear Mr. Kotroco:

On behalf of Rolf and. Dorothy Sorg, we are requesting a change of the date Tor
the upcoming Zonng Hearing from May 29, 2007 to June 4, 2007 at 11 A M., as the
Sorgs will be aut of town untit May 31, 2007, We spoke to the Zoning Commissioner’s

office, who provided us with the date. Please contact us should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Ry,

I gr ) F e rEe e e

Douglas W. DuVal, 1.8, Pres
DuVal & Assocaies , A,

. 1729 York Road, Suite 205 = Lutherville, MD 21093
Phone: 410-666-6467 » Fax: 110-583-4688 » £ mail: duvalapa@verizon.net
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Danlel S. Jarrett

1325 Chippendale Road
Lutherville, Maryland 21093 .
(H) 410.453.9189
To: KRISTEN
From: Dantel S. Jarrett.

Date: 4/30/2007
Subject:  Case # 07-455-A
# of pages including cover: 2

Fax#  (410)887-3048

Thank you for putting thig in the file 1f you have questions, please call us at (410) 459-9189
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Ellen and Daniel Jarrett

1325 Chippendale Road

Lutherville, Md 21093
410-453-0189

April 30, 2007

Baitimore County Zoning Office |
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Md 21204
Altention: Kristen
Fax 410-887-304%

Re: case #07-455-A

To Whom 1t May Concern:

We would like to request a hearing for case # 07-455-A, 11812 Meylston Drnve. We do
~not think it is appropriate to approve a 21” high accessory structure in an RC-2 zone.

This structure would be directly adjacent to our property.  Please notify us of the hearing
date. -

Sincerely,

.- J;}l[en Ianc} niel Jarrett

f

Lo /




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MAHYL#HD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. ' TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director
County Executive : . Department of Permits and
Development Managemeni
May 3, 2007
"Rolf Sorg
Dorothy Sorg

11812 Meylston Drive
Lutherville, MD 21093

Dear Mr. & Mrs. S0rg:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, Case Number: 07-455-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that your administrative posting
procedure has been superceded by a timely public hearing demand concerning the
above proposed administrative procedure.

The hearing has been scheduled, and the notice reflecting this date, time and
location of the hearing is attached. This notice will also contain the date that the sign
must be reposted with the hearing information.

The property must be reposted with the hearing date, time and location. This

notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be billed directly by
Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feei free to

contact David Duvall at 410-887- 3391

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor
Zoning Review

Very truly YOUrS,

WCR:KIm

C: Douglas Duvall, Duval & Assoc., 1729 York Road, Ste. 205, Lutherville 21093
Lisa Soudry, 1324 Chippendale Road, Lutherville 21093
Daniel Jarrett, 1325 Chippendaie Road, Lutherville 21093

Director’s Office | County Office Building
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www,baltimorecountymd.gov
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SURVEYING + ENGINEERING
1729 YORK ROQAD

_ SUITE 208 w M\v\w
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093 |
PHONE: #410~-6668—585487 FAX: 410—-583—-4688

E—-MaAlL: DUVALAPA®VERIZON.NET
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Exhibit Sheet

Petitioner/Developer Protestant

No. 1

N2 1 il Photo

No. 4

No. 5

No. 6

No. 7

No. 8

'No. 9

No. 10

No. 11
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - .Timothy M: Kotroco, Director 4 30, 2007

Department of Permits and | ‘/1/ l/ ‘
Development Management \)
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT:  7-455 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 21 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

L. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Diana Itter at 410-
887-3480. | ~

Prepared by: @ / 4y f
Section Chief: %‘ , ‘// 727 A

AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREWZAC\T-455.doc
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DUVAL & ASSOCIATES, PA

SURVEYING « ENGINEERING

1729 YORK ROAD
SUITE 205

LUTHERVILLE, MD 217093

PHONE: 410—666—5467 FAX: 410—~583—-4688
E—MAIL: DUVALAPA®VERIZON.NET
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